ties of this state having according to the then last completed state
or national census the population of not less than two hunded and
twenty five thousand inhabitants and not more than three hundred
and twenty five thousand inhabitants, is hereby fixed at the sum of
six thousand three hundred dollars ($6300.00) per annum which
shall be paid in equal monthly installments out of the county treas-
ury of such counties upon warrants of the county auditor.

Sec. 2. Application.—Whenever according to the then last
slate or national census the population of any county of this state,